Port of Kingston Kitsap County, WA

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-07-02-02

A Resolution of the Commission of the Port of Kingston

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE 2024-2025 AGREEMENT WITH OESD

WHEREAS, The Port of Kingston will approve the 2024-2025 contract with OESD for general purpose IT services.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners for the Port of Kingston hereby grants authority to the Executive Director to execute an agreement for \$31,340 for information technology services

Passed by the Board of Commissioners for the Port of Kingston, Kitsap County, Washington at a regular meeting held this 2nd day of July, 2024.

PORT OF KINGSTON KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON

DocuSigned by: thream

Steve Heacock, Commissioner

DocuSigned by:

Attest: Greg Englin

Greg Englin, Executive Director

—DocuSigned by: Mary Mc(Lure

Mary McClure Commissioner

—DocuSigned by: Laura Gronnvoll

Laura Gronnvoll, , Commissioner